



# City of Kettering

## Bid Tabulations

### 02-108Q Wilmington Pike Streetscape

**Description:** Account # 5711-77750

| Line Number                       | Item  | Unit | Qty       | Engineer's Estimate |             | (1) Outdoor Enterprise, LLC |             | (2) RB Jergens Contractors, Inc. |             |
|-----------------------------------|---|------|-----------|---------------------|-------------|-----------------------------|-------------|----------------------------------|-------------|
|                                   |   |      |           | Price               | Extension   | Price                       | Extension   | Price                            | Extension   |
| <b>Section 1: Default Section</b> |   |      |           |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |
| 0010                              | 201-1000  | LS   | 1.00      | \$10,000.00         | \$10,000.00 | \$8,000.00                  | \$8,000.00  | \$24,235.00                      | \$24,235.00 |
|                                   | CLEARING AND GRUBBING INCLUDING TREE/STUMP REMOVAL (<12") |      |           |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |
| 0020                              | 201-1100  | EACH | 10.00     | \$1,200.00          | \$12,000.00 | \$1,000.00                  | \$10,000.00 | \$487.500                        | \$4,875.00  |
|                                   | TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 12"-23"                             |      |           |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |
| 0030                              | 202-1601  | LS   | 1.00      | \$1,000.00          | \$1,000.00  | \$5,000.00                  | \$5,000.00  | \$3,040.000                      | \$3,040.00  |
|                                   | MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS, REMOVED                              |      |           |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |
| 0031                              | 202-9000  | FOOT | 100.00    | \$10.000            | \$1,000.00  | \$10.000                    | \$1,000.00  | \$21.700                         | \$2,170.00  |
|                                   | SPRINKLER RELOCATIONS                                     |      |           |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |
| 0040                              | 202-1701  | EACH | 4.00      | \$600.000           | \$2,400.00  | \$600.000                   | \$2,400.00  | \$267.000                        | \$1,068.00  |
|                                   | CONCRETE FOUNDATION REMOVED, AS PER PLAN                  |      |           |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |
| 0050                              | 202-2101  | FOOT | 1,745.00  | \$12.000            | \$20,940.00 | \$11.000                    | \$19,195.00 | \$6.300                          | \$10,993.50 |
|                                   | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED, AS PER PLAN             |      |           |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |
| 0060                              | 202-3000  | SF   | 17,000.00 | \$2.500             | \$42,500.00 | \$1.900                     | \$32,300.00 | \$1.150                          | \$19,550.00 |
|                                   | CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (6" & UNDER)                    |      |           |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |
| 0070                              | 202-3401  | SY   | 1,742.00  | \$7.000             | \$12,194.00 | \$12.000                    | \$20,904.00 | \$12.500                         | \$21,775.00 |
|                                   | ROADWAY PAVEMENT REMOVED, AS PER PLAN                     |      |           |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |
| 0080                              | 202-3900  | LS   | 1.00      | \$600.000           | \$600.00    | \$800.000                   | \$800.00    | \$342.000                        | \$342.00    |
|                                   | CONCRETE STEPS REMOVED                                    |      |           |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |

| Line Number | Item   | Unit | Qty       | Engineer's Estimate |              | (1) Outdoor Enterprise, LLC |             | (2) RB Jergens Contractors, Inc. |              |
|-------------|--|------|-----------|---------------------|--------------|-----------------------------|-------------|----------------------------------|--------------|
|             |  |      |           | Price               | Extension    | Price                       | Extension   | Price                            | Extension    |
| <b>0090</b> | 202-6101   | EACH | 5.00      | \$500.000           | \$2,500.00   | \$800.000                   | \$4,000.00  | \$843.500                        | \$4,217.50   |
|             | PRIVATE SIGN AND FOUNDATION REMOVED, AS PER PLAN                                     |      |           |                     |              |                             |             |                                  |              |
| <b>0100</b> | 202-6501   | LS   | 1.00      | \$13,000.000        | \$13,000.00  | \$6,000.000                 | \$6,000.00  | \$945.500                        | \$945.50     |
|             | WALL REMOVED, AS PER PLAN  |      |           |                     |              |                             |             |                                  |              |
| <b>0110</b> | 202-8000   | EACH | 1.00      | \$400.000           | \$400.00     | \$500.000                   | \$500.00    | \$313.000                        | \$313.00     |
|             | REMOVAL OF EXISTING STONE MARKER & REERECTION, STA. 136+25, LT                       |      |           |                     |              |                             |             |                                  |              |
| <b>0120</b> | 203A-1000  | CY   | 1,651.00  | \$20.000            | \$33,020.00  | \$17.000                    | \$28,067.00 | \$20.600                         | \$34,010.60  |
|             | EXCAVATION   |      |           |                     |              |                             |             |                                  |              |
| <b>0130</b> | 203A-2000  | CY   | 108.00    | \$30.000            | \$3,240.00   | \$27.000                    | \$2,916.00  | \$12.500                         | \$1,350.00   |
|             | EMBANKMENT   |      |           |                     |              |                             |             |                                  |              |
| <b>0140</b> | 204-1000   | SY   | 2,020.00  | \$2.500             | \$5,050.00   | \$1.000                     | \$2,020.00  | \$1.700                          | \$3,434.00   |
|             | SUBGRADE COMPACTION  |      |           |                     |              |                             |             |                                  |              |
| <b>0150</b> | 304-1000   | TON  | 730.00    | \$26.000            | \$18,980.00  | \$53.000                    | \$38,690.00 | \$22.500                         | \$16,425.00  |
|             | AGGREGATE BASE   |      |           |                     |              |                             |             |                                  |              |
| <b>0160</b> | 404-4001   | SF   | 12,221.00 | \$1.250             | \$15,276.25  | \$3.350                     | \$40,940.35 | \$4.200                          | \$51,328.20  |
|             | 404LVT, ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, PG 58-28 (448) (3"), DRIVEWAYS, AS PER PLAN |      |           |                     |              |                             |             |                                  |              |
| <b>0170</b> | 517-0031   | FOOT | 60.00     | \$25.000            | \$1,500.00   | \$85.000                    | \$5,100.00  | \$182.500                        | \$10,950.00  |
|             | DECORATIVE RAIL, AS PER PLAN   |      |           |                     |              |                             |             |                                  |              |
| <b>0180</b> | 605B-1020  | FOOT | 23.00     | \$13.000            | \$299.00     | \$20.000                    | \$460.00    | \$25.100                         | \$577.30     |
|             | 2" DRAIN TILE, SCHEDULE 40 PVC   |      |           |                     |              |                             |             |                                  |              |
| <b>0190</b> | 605B-1040  | FOOT | 228.00    | \$15.000            | \$3,420.00   | \$20.000                    | \$4,560.00  | \$21.600                         | \$4,924.80   |
|             | 4" DRAIN TILE, SCHEDULE 40 PVC   |      |           |                     |              |                             |             |                                  |              |
| <b>0200</b> | 608A-1000  | SF   | 23,700.00 | \$5.000             | \$118,500.00 | \$3.950                     | \$93,615.00 | \$4.450                          | \$105,465.00 |
|             | 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK   |      |           |                     |              |                             |             |                                  |              |
| <b>0210</b> | 608A-1071  | SF   | 535.00    | \$10.000            | \$5,350.00   | \$8.200                     | \$4,387.00  | \$8.600                          | \$4,601.00   |
|             | CONCRETE SIDEWALK, VARIABLE DEPTH, AS PER PLAN                                       |      |           |                     |              |                             |             |                                  |              |
| <b>0220</b> | 608A-2001  | SF   | 4,411.00  | \$6.000             | \$26,466.00  | \$5.400                     | \$23,819.40 | \$7.450                          | \$32,861.95  |
|             | 6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN  |      |           |                     |              |                             |             |                                  |              |
| <b>0230</b> | 608A-3000  | SF   | 1,695.00  | \$10.000            | \$16,950.00  | \$5.500                     | \$9,322.50  | \$11.500                         | \$19,492.50  |
|             | 6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP  |      |           |                     |              |                             |             |                                  |              |

| Line Number | Item   | Unit | Qty      | Engineer's Estimate |             | (1) Outdoor Enterprise, LLC |             | (2) RB Jergens Contractors, Inc. |             |
|-------------|--|------|----------|---------------------|-------------|-----------------------------|-------------|----------------------------------|-------------|
|             |  |      |          | Price               | Extension   | Price                       | Extension   | Price                            | Extension   |
| <b>0240</b> | 608A-3083                                      | SF   | 325.00   | \$23.800            | \$7,735.00  | \$20.000                    | \$6,500.00  | \$50.600                         | \$16,445.00 |
|             | DETECTABLE WARNING, AS PER PLAN                |      |          |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |
| <b>0250</b> | 608A-2061                                      | SF   | 3,227.00 | \$7.000             | \$22,589.00 | \$5.500                     | \$17,748.50 | \$7.850                          | \$25,331.95 |
|             | 6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH, AS PER PLAN        |      |          |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |
| <b>0251</b> | 608A-6000                                      | FOOT | 6.40     | \$250.000           | \$1,600.00  | \$86.000                    | \$550.40    | \$235.500                        | \$1,507.20  |
|             | CONCRETE STEPS, TYPE A                         |      |          |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |
| <b>0260</b> | 609-1054                                       | FOOT | 1,721.00 | \$25.000            | \$43,025.00 | \$32.000                    | \$55,072.00 | \$21.500                         | \$37,001.50 |
|             | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN          |      |          |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |
| <b>0270</b> | 609-1300                                       | FOOT | 245.00   | \$25.000            | \$6,125.00  | \$25.000                    | \$6,125.00  | \$21.400                         | \$5,243.00  |
|             | ODOT TYPE 6 CONCRETE CURB                      |      |          |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |
| <b>0280</b> | 609-5000                                       | FOOT | 320.00   | \$8.320             | \$2,662.40  | \$20.000                    | \$6,400.00  | \$17.500                         | \$5,600.00  |
|             | CONCRETE CURB, 2' WIDE X 4" HIGH, AS PER PLAN  |      |          |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |
| <b>0290</b> | 611-1000                                       | EACH | 3.00     | \$1,325.000         | \$3,975.00  | \$2,400.000                 | \$7,200.00  | \$1,432.000                      | \$4,296.00  |
|             | CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2-2B                         |      |          |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |
| <b>0300</b> | 611-1061                                       | EACH | 1.00     | \$2,500.000         | \$2,500.00  | \$2,700.000                 | \$2,700.00  | \$2,140.000                      | \$2,140.00  |
|             | CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2-3, AS PER PLAN             |      |          |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |
| <b>0310</b> | 611-4110                                       | FOOT | 86.00    | \$60.000            | \$5,160.00  | \$38.000                    | \$3,268.00  | \$50.400                         | \$4,334.40  |
|             | 10" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL        |      |          |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |
| <b>0320</b> | 614-1001                                       | LS   | 1.00     | \$10,000.000        | \$10,000.00 | \$21,000.000                | \$21,000.00 | \$20,785.000                     | \$20,785.00 |
|             | MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN               |      |          |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |
| <b>0330</b> | 623-2010                                       | EACH | 1.00     | \$600.000           | \$600.00    | \$1,200.000                 | \$1,200.00  | \$982.000                        | \$982.00    |
|             | MONUMENT ASSEMBLY, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN         |      |          |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |
| <b>0340</b> | 625-0070                                       | EACH | 90.00    | \$79.000            | \$7,110.00  | \$100.000                   | \$9,000.00  | \$66.800                         | \$6,012.00  |
|             | CONNECTION, FUSED PULL APART                   |      |          |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |
| <b>0350</b> | 625-0080                                       | EACH | 30.00    | \$84.000            | \$2,520.00  | \$90.000                    | \$2,700.00  | \$72.900                         | \$2,187.00  |
|             | CONNECTION, UNFUSED PULL APART                 |      |          |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |
| <b>0360</b> | 625-1001                                       | EACH | 27.00    | \$2,000.000         | \$54,000.00 | \$2,750.000                 | \$74,250.00 | \$3,365.000                      | \$90,855.00 |
|             | LIGHT POLE, CONVENTIONAL, AT15B40, AS PER PLAN |      |          |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |
| <b>0361</b> | 625-1002                                       | EACH | 3.00     | \$2,100.000         | \$6,300.00  | \$3,500.000                 | \$10,500.00 | \$4,104.000                      | \$12,312.00 |
|             | LIGHT POLE CONVENTIONAL, AT25B40, AS PER PLAN  |      |          |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |

| Line Number | Item   | Unit | Qty       | Engineer's Estimate |             | (1) Outdoor Enterprise, LLC |             | (2) RB Jergens Contractors, Inc. |             |
|-------------|--|------|-----------|---------------------|-------------|-----------------------------|-------------|----------------------------------|-------------|
|             |  |      |           | Price               | Extension   | Price                       | Extension   | Price                            | Extension   |
| <b>0370</b> | 625-1401   | EACH | 30.00     | \$2,000.000         | \$60,000.00 | \$1,400.000                 | \$42,000.00 | \$1,406.000                      | \$42,180.00 |
|             | LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" x 8' DEEP, AS PER PLAN                  |      |           |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |
| <b>0380</b> | 625-2020   | FT   | 142.00    | \$3.100             | \$440.20    | \$3.300                     | \$468.60    | \$2.900                          | \$411.80    |
|             | DISTRIBUTION CABLE, NO 2 AWG 2400 VOLT                             |      |           |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |
| <b>0390</b> | 625-2069   | FT   | 12,477.00 | \$2.400             | \$29,944.80 | \$2.000                     | \$24,954.00 | \$2.250                          | \$28,073.25 |
|             | DISTRIBUTION CABLE, NO 4 AWG 2400 VOLT                             |      |           |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |
| <b>0400</b> | 625-2040   | FT   | 8,318.00  | \$2.000             | \$16,636.00 | \$1.000                     | \$8,318.00  | \$1.150                          | \$9,565.70  |
|             | DISTRIBUTION CABLE, NO 10 AWG 600 VOLT                             |      |           |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |
| <b>0410</b> | 625-2042   | FT   | 3,900.00  | \$1.500             | \$5,850.00  | \$0.900                     | \$3,510.00  | \$0.730                          | \$2,847.00  |
|             | NO 10 AWG POLE AND BRACKET CABLE                                   |      |           |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |
| <b>0420</b> | 625-2058   | FT   | 2,070.00  | \$1.080             | \$2,235.60  | \$0.750                     | \$1,552.50  | \$1.500                          | \$3,105.00  |
|             | NO 12 AWG POLE AND BRACKET CABLE                                   |      |           |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |
| <b>0430</b> | 625-3011   | FT   | 3,435.00  | \$10.000            | \$34,350.00 | \$14.300                    | \$49,120.50 | \$9.450                          | \$32,460.75 |
|             | CONDUIT, 2", 725.04, AS PER PLAN                                   |      |           |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |
| <b>0440</b> | 625-3012   | FT   | 437.00    | \$39.000            | \$17,043.00 | \$33.000                    | \$14,421.00 | \$53.000                         | \$23,161.00 |
|             | CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.04, 2" AS PER PLAN                 |      |           |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |
| <b>0450</b> | 625-6401   | EACH | 29.00     | \$430.000           | \$12,470.00 | \$700.000                   | \$20,300.00 | \$819.500                        | \$23,765.50 |
|             | LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, 240V, 400W, HPS, TYPE III, AS PER PLAN    |      |           |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |
| <b>0460</b> | 625-6001   | EACH | 1.00      | \$430.000           | \$430.00    | \$900.000                   | \$900.00    | \$819.500                        | \$819.50    |
|             | LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, HPS, 400W, 240 VOLT, TYPE II, AS PER PLAN |      |           |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |
| <b>0470</b> | 625-8200   | EACH | 1.00      | \$90.000            | \$90.00     | \$130.000                   | \$130.00    | \$127.500                        | \$127.50    |
|             | GLARE SHIELD   |      |           |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |
| <b>0480</b> | 625-4000   | FOOT | 3,445.00  | \$7.050             | \$24,287.25 | \$8.250                     | \$28,421.25 | \$9.200                          | \$31,694.00 |
|             | TRENCH   |      |           |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |
| <b>0490</b> | 625-5182   | EACH | 4.00      | \$659.000           | \$2,636.00  | \$525.000                   | \$2,100.00  | \$764.500                        | \$3,058.00  |
|             | PULL BOX, 725.08, 18", AS PER PLAN                                 |      |           |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |
| <b>0500</b> | 625-5242   | EACH | 2.00      | \$851.000           | \$1,702.00  | \$1,200.000                 | \$2,400.00  | \$857.000                        | \$1,714.00  |
|             | PULL BOX, 725.08, 24" AS PER PLAN                                  |      |           |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |
| <b>0510</b> | 625-5800   | EACH | 2.00      | \$175.000           | \$350.00    | \$160.000                   | \$320.00    | \$253.000                        | \$506.00    |
|             | PULL BOX REMOVED   |      |           |                     |             |                             |             |                                  |             |

| Line Number | Item  | Unit | Qty      | Engineer's Estimate |             | (1) Outdoor Enterprise, LLC |             | (2) RB Jergens Contractors, Inc. |             |
|-------------|---|------|----------|---------------------|-------------|-----------------------------|-------------|----------------------------------|-------------|
|             |   |      |          | Price               | Extension   | Price                       | Extension   | Price                            | Extension   |
| 0520        | 625-5910<br>PULLBOX, ADJUST TO GRADE  | EACH | 1.00     | \$250.000           | \$250.00    | \$385.000                   | \$385.00    | \$481.000                        | \$481.00    |
| 0530        | 625-7000<br>GROUND ROD  | EACH | 31.00    | \$190.000           | \$5,890.00  | \$130.000                   | \$4,030.00  | \$159.500                        | \$4,944.50  |
| 0540        | 625-8001<br>POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN                                      | EACH | 1.00     | \$3,500.000         | \$3,500.00  | \$2,600.000                 | \$2,600.00  | \$2,023.000                      | \$2,023.00  |
| 0550        | 625-8100<br>CONTROL CENTER CABINET, COMPLETE                                | EACH | 1.00     | \$3,200.000         | \$3,200.00  | \$6,600.000                 | \$6,600.00  | \$7,351.000                      | \$7,351.00  |
| 0560        | 625-7300<br>PLASTIC CAUTION TAPE  | FOOT | 3,445.00 | \$0.330             | \$1,136.85  | \$0.250                     | \$861.25    | \$0.240                          | \$826.80    |
| 0570        | 625-8900<br>HIGH VOLTAGE TEST   | LS   | 1.00     | \$1,200.000         | \$1,200.00  | \$2,200.000                 | \$2,200.00  | \$1,825.000                      | \$1,825.00  |
| 0580        | 644-1210<br>LANE LINE, 4", PARKING STALL                                    | FOOT | 225.00   | \$3.410             | \$767.25    | \$6.500                     | \$1,462.50  | \$6.100                          | \$1,372.50  |
| 0590        | 644-3000<br>LANE ARROW  | EACH | 5.00     | \$46.000            | \$230.00    | \$85.000                    | \$425.00    | \$81.300                         | \$406.50    |
| 0600        | 653-0300<br>TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, 4" DEPTH                          | TON  | 290.00   | \$40.000            | \$11,600.00 | \$60.000                    | \$17,400.00 | \$48.800                         | \$14,152.00 |
| 0610        | 659-0100<br>SEEDING AND MULCHING  | SY   | 2,573.00 | \$1.600             | \$4,116.80  | \$2.000                     | \$5,146.00  | \$1.350                          | \$3,473.55  |
| 0620        | 901-6310<br>WATER LINE VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS | EACH | 5.00     | \$187.000           | \$935.00    | \$140.000                   | \$700.00    | \$330.000                        | \$1,650.00  |
| 0630        | 901-6100<br>WATER METER PIT REMOVE AND RELOCATE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS    | EACH | 4.00     | \$940.000           | \$3,760.00  | \$1,800.000                 | \$7,200.00  | \$1,226.000                      | \$4,904.00  |
| 0640        | 901-7125<br>FIRE HYDRANT RELOCATE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS                  | EACH | 1.00     | \$2,400.000         | \$2,400.00  | \$3,600.000                 | \$3,600.00  | \$2,512.000                      | \$2,512.00  |
| 0650        | SPEC-0202<br>REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF SIGNS                                | EACH | 2.00     | \$120.000           | \$240.00    | \$500.000                   | \$1,000.00  | \$162.500                        | \$325.00    |
| 0660        | SPEC-0500<br>PRECAST MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL SYSTEM, AS PER PLAN       | LS   | 1.00     | \$6,500.000         | \$6,500.00  | \$5,500.000                 | \$5,500.00  | \$22,990.000                     | \$22,990.00 |

| Line Number  | Item      | Unit | Qty            | Engineer's Estimate |                     | (1) Outdoor Enterprise, LLC |                     | (2) RB Jergens Contractors, Inc. |                     |
|--|-----------|------|----------------|---------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------|
|  |           |      |                | Price               | Extension           | Price                       | Extension           | Price                            | Extension           |
| <b>0670</b>  | SPEC-0491 | LS   | 1.00           | \$46,260.000        | \$46,260.00         | \$32,000.000                | \$32,000.00         | \$64,205.000                     | \$64,205.00         |
| CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE RETAINING WALL WITH STONE FACING, AS PER PLAN |           |      |                |                     |                     |                             |                     |                                  |                     |
| <b>0680</b>  | SPEC-0840 | LS   | 1.00           | \$3,090.000         | \$3,090.00          | \$5,200.000                 | \$5,200.00          | \$3,331.000                      | \$3,331.00          |
| PORCH INCLUDING STAIRS, AS PER PLAN                                  |           |      |                |                     |                     |                             |                     |                                  |                     |
| <b>0720</b>  | SPEC-0207 | EACH | 1.00           | \$1,000.000         | \$1,000.00          | \$1,800.000                 | \$1,800.00          | \$3,513.000                      | \$3,513.00          |
| REMOVE AND RESET PRIVATE SIGN, AS PER PLAN                           |           |      |                |                     |                     |                             |                     |                                  |                     |
| <b>(72 Items)</b>  |           |      | <b>Totals:</b> |                     | <b>\$847,027.40</b> |                             | <b>\$885,235.75</b> |                                  | <b>\$957,751.75</b> |

| Line Number                       | Item   | Unit | (3) Double Jay Construction, Inc |             |             | (4) LJ DEWEESE CO., INC |             |
|-----------------------------------|--|------|----------------------------------|-------------|-------------|-------------------------|-------------|
|                                   |  |      | Qty                              | Price       | Extension   | Price                   | Extension   |
| <b>Section 1: Default Section</b> |  |      |                                  |             |             |                         |             |
| <b>0010</b>                       | 201-1000   | LS   | 1.00                             | \$1,400.000 | \$1,400.00  | \$29,000.000            | \$29,000.00 |
|                                   | CLEARING AND GRUBBING INCLUDING TREE/STUMP REMOVAL (<12")      |      |                                  |             |             |                         |             |
| <b>0020</b>                       | 201-1100   | EACH | 10.00                            | \$1,143.000 | \$11,430.00 | \$890.000               | \$8,900.00  |
|                                   | TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 12"-23"                                  |      |                                  |             |             |                         |             |
| <b>0030</b>                       | 202-1601   | LS   | 1.00                             | \$2,800.000 | \$2,800.00  | \$21,000.000            | \$21,000.00 |
|                                   | MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS, REMOVED                                   |      |                                  |             |             |                         |             |
| <b>0031</b>                       | 202-9000   | FOOT | 100.00                           | \$15.500    | \$1,550.00  | \$10.000                | \$1,000.00  |
|                                   | SPRINKLER RELOCATIONS  |      |                                  |             |             |                         |             |
| <b>0040</b>                       | 202-1701   | EACH | 4.00                             | \$247.000   | \$988.00    | \$380.000               | \$1,520.00  |
|                                   | CONCRETE FOUNDATION REMOVED, AS PER PLAN                       |      |                                  |             |             |                         |             |
| <b>0050</b>                       | 202-2101   | FOOT | 1,745.00                         | \$10.600    | \$18,497.00 | \$12.500                | \$21,812.50 |
|                                   | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED, AS PER PLAN                  |      |                                  |             |             |                         |             |
| <b>0060</b>                       | 202-3000   | SF   | 17,000.00                        | \$1.300     | \$22,100.00 | \$2.000                 | \$34,000.00 |
|                                   | CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (6" & UNDER)                         |      |                                  |             |             |                         |             |
| <b>0070</b>                       | 202-3401   | SY   | 1,742.00                         | \$8.150     | \$14,197.30 | \$36.000                | \$62,712.00 |
|                                   | ROADWAY PAVEMENT REMOVED, AS PER PLAN                          |      |                                  |             |             |                         |             |
| <b>0080</b>                       | 202-3900   | LS   | 1.00                             | \$2,160.000 | \$2,160.00  | \$550.000               | \$550.00    |
|                                   | CONCRETE STEPS REMOVED   |      |                                  |             |             |                         |             |
| <b>0090</b>                       | 202-6101   | EACH | 5.00                             | \$571.000   | \$2,855.00  | \$550.000               | \$2,750.00  |
|                                   | PRIVATE SIGN AND FOUNDATION REMOVED, AS PER PLAN               |      |                                  |             |             |                         |             |
| <b>0100</b>                       | 202-6501   | LS   | 1.00                             | \$6,496.000 | \$6,496.00  | \$6,800.000             | \$6,800.00  |
|                                   | WALL REMOVED, AS PER PLAN                                      |      |                                  |             |             |                         |             |
| <b>0110</b>                       | 202-8000   | EACH | 1.00                             | \$478.000   | \$478.00    | \$625.000               | \$625.00    |
|                                   | REMOVAL OF EXISTING STONE MARKER & REERECTION, STA. 136+25, LT |      |                                  |             |             |                         |             |
| <b>0120</b>                       | 203A-1000  | CY   | 1,651.00                         | \$19.550    | \$32,277.05 | \$26.000                | \$42,926.00 |
|                                   | EXCAVATION   |      |                                  |             |             |                         |             |
| <b>0130</b>                       | 203A-2000  | CY   | 108.00                           | \$26.000    | \$2,808.00  | \$26.000                | \$2,808.00  |
|                                   | EMBANKMENT   |      |                                  |             |             |                         |             |
| <b>0140</b>                       | 204-1000   | SY   | 2,020.00                         | \$2.100     | \$4,242.00  | \$1.550                 | \$3,131.00  |
|                                   | SUBGRADE COMPACTION  |      |                                  |             |             |                         |             |

| Line Number | Item   | Unit | (3) Double Jay Construction, Inc |             |              | (4) LJ DEWEESE CO., INC |              |
|-------------|--|------|----------------------------------|-------------|--------------|-------------------------|--------------|
|             |  |      | Qty                              | Price       | Extension    | Price                   | Extension    |
| 0150        | 304-1000<br>AGGREGATE BASE   | TON  | 730.00                           | \$29.300    | \$21,389.00  | \$32.000                | \$23,360.00  |
| 0160        | 404-4001<br>404LVT, ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, PG 58-28 (448) (3"), DRIVEWAYS, AS PER PLAN | SF   | 12,221.00                        | \$3.950     | \$48,272.95  | \$3.500                 | \$42,773.50  |
| 0170        | 517-0031<br>DECORATIVE RAIL, AS PER PLAN   | FOOT | 60.00                            | \$189.000   | \$11,340.00  | \$180.000               | \$10,800.00  |
| 0180        | 605B-1020<br>2" DRAIN TILE, SCHEDULE 40 PVC  | FOOT | 23.00                            | \$27.350    | \$629.05     | \$28.000                | \$644.00     |
| 0190        | 605B-1040<br>4" DRAIN TILE, SCHEDULE 40 PVC  | FOOT | 228.00                           | \$22.400    | \$5,107.20   | \$29.000                | \$6,612.00   |
| 0200        | 608A-1000<br>4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK  | SF   | 23,700.00                        | \$4.600     | \$109,020.00 | \$4.250                 | \$100,725.00 |
| 0210        | 608A-1071<br>CONCRETE SIDEWALK, VARIABLE DEPTH, AS PER PLAN                                      | SF   | 535.00                           | \$10.750    | \$5,751.25   | \$9.250                 | \$4,948.75   |
| 0220        | 608A-2001<br>6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN   | SF   | 4,411.00                         | \$6.250     | \$27,568.75  | \$6.500                 | \$28,671.50  |
| 0230        | 608A-3000<br>6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP   | SF   | 1,695.00                         | \$11.100    | \$18,814.50  | \$6.250                 | \$10,593.75  |
| 0240        | 608A-3083<br>DETECTABLE WARNING, AS PER PLAN   | SF   | 325.00                           | \$33.600    | \$10,920.00  | \$32.000                | \$10,400.00  |
| 0250        | 608A-2061<br>6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH, AS PER PLAN   | SF   | 3,227.00                         | \$8.350     | \$26,945.45  | \$6.500                 | \$20,975.50  |
| 0251        | 608A-6000<br>CONCRETE STEPS, TYPE A  | FOOT | 6.40                             | \$245.000   | \$1,568.00   | \$165.000               | \$1,056.00   |
| 0260        | 609-1054<br>CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN  | FOOT | 1,721.00                         | \$28.650    | \$49,306.65  | \$30.000                | \$51,630.00  |
| 0270        | 609-1300<br>ODOT TYPE 6 CONCRETE CURB  | FOOT | 245.00                           | \$33.200    | \$8,134.00   | \$24.000                | \$5,880.00   |
| 0280        | 609-5000<br>CONCRETE CURB, 2' WIDE X 4" HIGH, AS PER PLAN  | FOOT | 320.00                           | \$33.000    | \$10,560.00  | \$24.000                | \$7,680.00   |
| 0290        | 611-1000<br>CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2-2B   | EACH | 3.00                             | \$1,480.000 | \$4,440.00   | \$1,650.000             | \$4,950.00   |



| Line Number | Item   | Unit | (3) Double Jay Construction, Inc |              |             | (4) LJ DEWEESE CO., INC |             |
|-------------|--|------|----------------------------------|--------------|-------------|-------------------------|-------------|
|             |  |      | Qty                              | Price        | Extension   | Price                   | Extension   |
| 0300        | 611-1061<br>CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2-3, AS PER PLAN                 | EACH | 1.00                             | \$2,757.000  | \$2,757.00  | \$2,350.000             | \$2,350.00  |
| 0310        | 611-4110<br>10" CONDUIT, ADS N-12 OR APPROVED EQUAL            | FOOT | 86.00                            | \$58.550     | \$5,035.30  | \$75.000                | \$6,450.00  |
| 0320        | 614-1001<br>MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN                   | LS   | 1.00                             | \$70,345.350 | \$70,345.35 | \$55,000.000            | \$55,000.00 |
| 0330        | 623-2010<br>MONUMENT ASSEMBLY, TYPE C, AS PER PLAN             | EACH | 1.00                             | \$1,204.000  | \$1,204.00  | \$900.000               | \$900.00    |
| 0340        | 625-0070<br>CONNECTION, FUSED PULL APART                       | EACH | 90.00                            | \$101.000    | \$9,090.00  | \$90.000                | \$8,100.00  |
| 0350        | 625-0080<br>CONNECTION, UNFUSED PULL APART                     | EACH | 30.00                            | \$90.000     | \$2,700.00  | \$80.000                | \$2,400.00  |
| 0360        | 625-1001<br>LIGHT POLE, CONVENTIONAL, AT15B40, AS PER PLAN     | EACH | 27.00                            | \$2,800.000  | \$75,600.00 | \$2,750.000             | \$74,250.00 |
| 0361        | 625-1002<br>LIGHT POLE CONVENTIONAL, AT25B40, AS PER PLAN      | EACH | 3.00                             | \$3,540.000  | \$10,620.00 | \$3,500.000             | \$10,500.00 |
| 0370        | 625-1401<br>LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" x 8' DEEP, AS PER PLAN  | EACH | 30.00                            | \$1,456.000  | \$43,680.00 | \$1,500.000             | \$45,000.00 |
| 0380        | 625-2020<br>DISTRIBUTION CABLE, NO 2 AWG 2400 VOLT             | FT   | 142.00                           | \$3.350      | \$475.70    | \$3.000                 | \$426.00    |
| 0390        | 625-2069<br>DISTRIBUTION CABLE, NO 4 AWG 2400 VOLT             | FT   | 12,477.00                        | \$2.150      | \$26,825.55 | \$1.900                 | \$23,706.30 |
| 0400        | 625-2040<br>DISTRIBUTION CABLE, NO 10 AWG 600 VOLT             | FT   | 8,318.00                         | \$1.000      | \$8,318.00  | \$0.900                 | \$7,486.20  |
| 0410        | 625-2042<br>NO 10 AWG POLE AND BRACKET CABLE                   | FT   | 3,900.00                         | \$0.900      | \$3,510.00  | \$0.800                 | \$3,120.00  |
| 0420        | 625-2058<br>NO 12 AWG POLE AND BRACKET CABLE                   | FT   | 2,070.00                         | \$0.800      | \$1,656.00  | \$0.700                 | \$1,449.00  |
| 0430        | 625-3011<br>CONDUIT, 2", 725.04, AS PER PLAN                   | FT   | 3,435.00                         | \$14.600     | \$50,151.00 | \$13.000                | \$44,655.00 |
| 0440        | 625-3012<br>CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.04, 2" AS PER PLAN | FT   | 437.00                           | \$33.600     | \$14,683.20 | \$30.000                | \$13,110.00 |

| Line Number | Item   | Unit | (3) Double Jay Construction, Inc |             |             | (4) LJ DEWEESE CO., INC |             |
|-------------|--|------|----------------------------------|-------------|-------------|-------------------------|-------------|
|             |  |      | Qty                              | Price       | Extension   | Price                   | Extension   |
| <b>0450</b> | 625-6401<br>LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, 240V, 400W, HPS, TYPE III, AS PER PLAN    | EACH | 29.00                            | \$719.000   | \$20,851.00 | \$675.000               | \$19,575.00 |
| <b>0460</b> | 625-6001<br>LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, HPS, 400W, 240 VOLT, TYPE II, AS PER PLAN | EACH | 1.00                             | \$941.000   | \$941.00    | \$900.000               | \$900.00    |
| <b>0470</b> | 625-8200<br>GLARE SHIELD   | EACH | 1.00                             | \$134.000   | \$134.00    | \$120.000               | \$120.00    |
| <b>0480</b> | 625-4000<br>TRENCH   | FOOT | 3,445.00                         | \$8.400     | \$28,938.00 | \$7.500                 | \$25,837.50 |
| <b>0490</b> | 625-5182<br>PULL BOX, 725.08, 18", AS PER PLAN                                 | EACH | 4.00                             | \$538.000   | \$2,152.00  | \$480.000               | \$1,920.00  |
| <b>0500</b> | 625-5242<br>PULL BOX, 725.08, 24" AS PER PLAN                                  | EACH | 2.00                             | \$1,232.000 | \$2,464.00  | \$1,100.000             | \$2,200.00  |
| <b>0510</b> | 625-5800<br>PULL BOX REMOVED   | EACH | 2.00                             | \$168.000   | \$336.00    | \$150.000               | \$300.00    |
| <b>0520</b> | 625-5910<br>PULLBOX, ADJUST TO GRADE   | EACH | 1.00                             | \$392.000   | \$392.00    | \$350.000               | \$350.00    |
| <b>0530</b> | 625-7000<br>GROUND ROD   | EACH | 31.00                            | \$135.000   | \$4,185.00  | \$125.000               | \$3,875.00  |
| <b>0540</b> | 625-8001<br>POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN   | EACH | 1.00                             | \$2,688.000 | \$2,688.00  | \$2,500.000             | \$2,500.00  |
| <b>0550</b> | 625-8100<br>CONTROL CENTER CABINET, COMPLETE                                   | EACH | 1.00                             | \$6,720.000 | \$6,720.00  | \$6,500.000             | \$6,500.00  |
| <b>0560</b> | 625-7300<br>PLASTIC CAUTION TAPE   | FOOT | 3,445.00                         | \$0.300     | \$1,033.50  | \$0.250                 | \$861.25    |
| <b>0570</b> | 625-8900<br>HIGH VOLTAGE TEST  | LS   | 1.00                             | \$2,240.000 | \$2,240.00  | \$2,250.000             | \$2,250.00  |
| <b>0580</b> | 644-1210<br>LANE LINE, 4", PARKING STALL                                       | FOOT | 225.00                           | \$6.350     | \$1,428.75  | \$6.000                 | \$1,350.00  |
| <b>0590</b> | 644-3000<br>LANE ARROW   | EACH | 5.00                             | \$84.000    | \$420.00    | \$100.000               | \$500.00    |
| <b>0600</b> | 653-0300<br>TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, 4" DEPTH                             | TON  | 290.00                           | \$50.400    | \$14,616.00 | \$55.000                | \$15,950.00 |

| Line Number       | Item  | Unit | (3) Double Jay Construction, Inc |              |                     | (4) LJ DEWEESE CO., INC |                       |
|-------------------|---|------|----------------------------------|--------------|---------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
|                   |   |      | Qty                              | Price        | Extension           | Price                   | Extension             |
| 0610              | 659-0100<br>SEEDING AND MULCHING  | SY   | 2,573.00                         | \$2.500      | \$6,432.50          | \$3.000                 | \$7,719.00            |
| 0620              | 901-6310<br>WATER LINE VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS       | EACH | 5.00                             | \$202.000    | \$1,010.00          | \$225.000               | \$1,125.00            |
| 0630              | 901-6100<br>WATER METER PIT REMOVE AND RELOCATE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS          | EACH | 4.00                             | \$945.000    | \$3,780.00          | \$2,500.000             | \$10,000.00           |
| 0640              | 901-7125<br>FIRE HYDRANT RELOCATE, PER MCES SPECIFICATIONS                        | EACH | 1.00                             | \$2,625.000  | \$2,625.00          | \$5,500.000             | \$5,500.00            |
| 0650              | SPEC-0202<br>REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF SIGNS                                      | EACH | 2.00                             | \$168.000    | \$336.00            | \$175.000               | \$350.00              |
| 0660              | SPEC-0500<br>PRECAST MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL SYSTEM, AS PER PLAN             | LS   | 1.00                             | \$10,370.000 | \$10,370.00         | \$12,900.000            | \$12,900.00           |
| 0670              | SPEC-0491<br>CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE RETAINING WALL WITH STONE FACING, AS PER PLAN | LS   | 1.00                             | \$48,996.000 | \$48,996.00         | \$92,550.000            | \$92,550.00           |
| 0680              | SPEC-0840<br>PORCH INCLUDING STAIRS, AS PER PLAN                                  | LS   | 1.00                             | \$3,773.000  | \$3,773.00          | \$4,500.000             | \$4,500.00            |
| 0720              | SPEC-0207<br>REMOVE AND RESET PRIVATE SIGN, AS PER PLAN                           | EACH | 1.00                             | \$834.000    | \$834.00            | \$1,500.000             | \$1,500.00            |
| <b>(72 Items)</b> |   |      | <b>Totals:</b>                   |              | <b>\$978,392.00</b> |                         | <b>\$1,091,269.75</b> |